

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: GUIMARAS

QUARTER: 2


CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

PERIOD COVER:

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	255,368,000.00	93,851,879.20	7,148,151.47	101,000,030.67
TAX REVENUE	42,898,000.00	9,494,402.43	7,136,303.18	16,630,705.61
Real Property Tax	41,000,000.00	7,866,765.10	7,136,303.18	15,003,068.28
Tax on Business	952,000.00	596,316.75		596,316.75
Other Taxes	946,000.00	1,031,320.58		1,031,320.58
NON-TAX REVENUE	211,470,000.00	84,357,476.77	11,848.29	84,369,325.06
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	1,630,000.00	908,477.18		908,477.18
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	5,160,000.00	3,051,948.06		3,051,948.06
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	202,520,000.00	79,301,596.79		79,301,596.79
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,160,000.00	1,095,454.74	11,848.29	1,107,303.03
EXTERNAL SOURCES	982,713,206.00	494,556,602.98		494,556,602.98
National Tax Allotment	918,713,206.00	459,356,602.98		459,356,602.98
Other Shares from National Tax Collections				-
Inter-Local Transfers	64,000,000.00	35,200,000.00		35,200,000.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids				-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,238,081,206.00	588,408,482.18	7,148,151.47	595,556,633.65
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING	70,213,343.94			-
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,308,294,549.94	588,408,482.18	7,148,151.47	595,556,633.65
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				-
General Public Services	544,431,473.94	194,379,278.11		194,379,278.11
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	22,620,000.00		9,326,358.31	9,326,358.31
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	77,511,989.00	25,519,348.21		25,519,348.21
Labor and Employment				-
Housing and Community Development				-
Social Services and Social Welfare	17,761,614.00	10,790,355.79		10,790,355.79
Economic Services	336,453,673.00	107,612,520.44		107,612,520.44
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	6,000,000.00	8,273,921.31		8,273,921.31
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,004,778,749.94	346,575,423.86	9,326,358.31	355,901,782.17
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	303,515,800.00	241,833,058.32	2,178,206.84	239,654,851.48
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				-
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS				-
Proceeds from Sale of Assets				-
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities				-
Collection of Loans Receivables				-
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)		48,449,061.00		48,449,061.00
Acquisition of Loans		48,449,061.00		48,449,061.00
Issuance of Bonds				-
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS		1,569,224.34		1,569,224.34
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS		50,018,285.34		50,018,285.34
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	3,450,000.00			-
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	3,450,000.00	50,018,285.34		50,018,285.34
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				-
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	204,179,842.00	4,300,665.86		4,300,665.86
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	204,179,842.00	4,300,665.86		4,300,665.86
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)				-
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)				-
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	40,000,000.00	10,778,242.90		10,778,242.90
Payment of Loan Amortization	40,000,000.00	10,778,242.90		10,778,242.90
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities				-
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES		1,968,728.78		1,968,728.78
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	244,179,842.00	17,047,637.54		17,047,637.54
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	62,785,958.00	274,803,706.12	2,178,206.84	272,625,499.28
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	689,449,900.20	641,721,759.69	47,728,140.51	689,449,900.20
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	752,235,108.20	916,525,465.81	45,549,933.67	962,075,399.48
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	54,603,107.49	54,593,749.85	9,357.64	54,603,107.49
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	151,913,979.44	350,592.59		350,592.59
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT				-
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	545,718,021.27	861,581,123.37	45,540,576.03	907,121,699.40

Prepared by:


ANA MARIE D. MARTIR
Local Treasurer


JC Rahman A. Nava, MD
Local Chief Executive


GREGORY G. TEÑOSO II
Local Accountant


JEAN L. PATANINDAGAT
Local Budget Officer